Official proceedings of the City Council of the City of Marseilles of the meeting of March 6, 2024.

The City Council of the City of Marseilles met in the City Chamber of City Hall at the hour of 6:00 P.M. on March 6, 2024.

Pledge of Allegiance was said.

Roll call showed the following present: Mayor Hollenbeck, Commissioner Kaminski, Small, and Scheib. Absent: Commissioner Buckingham.

Moved by Commissioner Kaminski seconded by Commissioner Small that the minutes from the Council meeting of February 21, 2024 be approved as displayed and placed on file. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, Scheib, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: None.

Moved by Commissioner Kaminski seconded by Commissioner Small that the accounts payable for the last half of February in the amount of \$92,923.22 be approved and a warrant be drawn on the City Treasury for the said amount. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: Commissioner Scheib.

Moved by Commissioner Kaminski seconded by Commissioner Scheib that the payroll for the last half of February in the amount of \$74,389.82 be approved and a warrant be drawn on the City Treasury for said amount. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, Scheib, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: None.

Moved by Commissioner Small seconded by Commissioner Kaminski that the special event permit for Marseilles Cruise Night to be help July 20, 2024 be approved and permit fee be waived. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, Scheib, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: None.

Moved by Commissioner Scheib seconded by Commissioner Kaminski that Resolution 2024-2, a resolution for maintenance under the Illinois Highway Code be adopted. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, Scheib, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: None.

Mayor Hollenbeck announced the State of Illinois Treasurers office will be at City Hall 3/11/2024 ICASH unclaimed cash for residents. Marseilles Recreation Board Easter Egg Hunt will be held at Illini State Park 3/24/2024 rain date 3/30/2024. Vendor Fair at the community center held 3/16/2024 10AM-4PM.

Dylan Trettenero proposed his Eagle Scout project, he like to put a dog park at the Boat Launch on the end of Broadway Street. Council will review his application and let him know how to proceed.

Moved by Commissioner Small seconded by Commissioner Kaminski that the City Council adjourns. Ayes: Commissioner Kaminski, Small, Scheib, and Mayor Hollenbeck. Nays: None.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Lesley Hart_____ CITY CLERK